Covenants Against Grantor's Acts for the Property, in the condition described in 
Section 6.2. The deed shall contain the covenant required by subdivision 5 of Section 13 
of New York's Lien law. 

3. Price and Payment. 

3.1 Purchase Price. The purchase price to be paid by Purchaser for the Property is Six 
Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,600,000.00) in United States currency 
("Purchase Price"). 

3.2 Payment. Payment of the Purchase Price is to be made as follows: 

3.2.1 On or before the Effective Date. Purchaser shall make an earnest money deposit 
of Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($660.000.00) ("Earnest Money"). In the 
event that Purchaser elects to extend the Closing Date as provided in 
subparagraph 4.1.3 of this Agreement. on the date that Purchaser first adjourns the 
Closing Date Purchaser shall make an additional deposit of Three I lundred Thirty

[...]

2012 (- Contract- ) pursuant to which Seller has agreed to sell and Purchaser has 
agrood to purchase premises located at 183 Columbia Heights. Brooklyn, New York ("Premis-

es"); 

WHEREAS, Purchaser is obligated under the Contract to make a deposit in the amount of Six 

Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars (S660,000.00) (the "Deposit"): and 

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Contract, the Seller and Purchaser desire that the Escrow 
Agent hold the Deposit in escrow, and Escrow Agent is willing to do so. on the terms and condi-
tions hereinafter set forth. 

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration.